503885090 06/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3931739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOHN P. HARVEY	03/14/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN P. HARVEY TRUST	
Street Address:	509 FRANKLIN AVENUE	
Internal Address:	KENNETH R. LAMPE, CO-SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE	
City:	GRAND HAVEN	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49417	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6834483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)988-5868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169755504

Email: raaymakers@glbf.com

Correspondent Name: GARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & FLORY, LLP Address Line 1: 2851 CHARLEVOIX DRIVE, S.E., SUITE 207

Address Line 2: FREDERICK S. BURKHART

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HAR02 P-100A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK S. BURKHART	
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick S. Burkhart, Reg. # 29288/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Petition_and_Order_for_Assignment_Certified_03.14.2016#page1.tif source=Petition_and_Order_for_Assignment_Certified_03.14.2016#page2.tif source=Petition_and_Order_for_Assignment_Certified_03.14.2016#page3.tif

PATENT 503885090 REEL: 038991 FRAME: 0961

PETITION AND ORDER FOR ASSIGNMENT

JIS CODE: PER, OAA



tate of	John P. Harvey	decedent	XXX-XX-
		nong hula number bersuaria	Last four digit

PETITI			Last to	our digits of SSN	
John P. Harvey Tr	ost Dated 9/08/00				
	dat Dated Stoctoo	and restated 5/31	<u>/13</u> , i	epresent that:	
,,,,,,,,,,,, *					
		in this c	ounty.	·	
	county to be admin	istered.			
For real property or ount on that parcel	ily, if the date of de ; however, the rem	eath is on or after fr aining inventory v	March 28, 20 alue of that p	I13, the gross parcel cannot	
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Gross value	Lien amount		value (less lien)*	
	Gross value	Lien amount		value (less lien)*	
			\$0.00		
natent attv	Gross value		Inventory value \$3,855.00		
	Gross value		Inventory value		
Description of personal property		Gross value		Inventory value	
Description of personal property		Gross value		Inventory value	
	Total Gross Value		Total Inventory Value		
	\$3,855.00		\$3,855.00		
mounts toward the	funeral and burial	expenses: (Statem	ents and rece	pts are attached	
AMOUNT		NAME		AMOUNT	
6,805.08		***************************************			
ining after paymen	nan gagagasi ing s	ial expenses does	not/will not	exceed	
	s values, and lien of For real property or curt on that parcel oss value and invertigations value and invertigation of the second of the secon	n estate within this county to be admin s values, and lien amounts (if any) are For real property only, if the date of de ount on that parcel; however, the rem oss value and inventory value are the Gross value Gross value Gross value Gross value Gross value Gross value Total Gross ' \$3,855.00 mounts toward the funeral and burial AMOUNT 6,805.08	n estate within this county to be administered. s values, and lien amounts (if any) are listed below. The For real property only, if the date of death is on or after I count on that parcel; however, the remaining inventory vices value and inventory value are the same. (Attach sep Gross value Lien amount Gross value S3,855.00 Total Gross Value \$3,855.00 mounts toward the funeral and burial expenses: (Statem NAME) 6,805.08 Ingunpaid is \$ 0 ining after payment of funeral and burial expenses does	n estate within this county to be administered. s values, and lien amounts (if any) are listed below. The values of a for real property only, if the date of death is on or after March 28, 20 ount on that parcel; however, the remaining inventory value of that poss value and inventory value are the same. (Attach separate sheet if Gross value Lien amount Inventory Gross value Lien amount Inventory and Gross value Lien amount Inventory patent atty \$3,855.00 \$3,855.00 Gross value Inventory Gross value Inventory Total Gross Value Total in \$3,855.00 \$3,855.00 \$3,855.00 AMOUNT NAME 6,805.08 Ing unpaid is \$ 0 ining after payment of funeral and burial expenses does not/will not ining after payment of funeral and burial expenses does not/will not	

Do not write below this line - For court use only

PC 556 (9/13) PETITION AND ORDER FOR ASSIGNMENT

MCL 700.1210, MCL 700.1302, MCL 700.3982

PATENT REEL: 038991 FRAME: 0962

Petitioner signature Kenneth R. Lampe, pc-Successor Trustee 75 Robbins Rd, Ste 100 dress Address Address rand Haven, Mi 49417 616-846-9400 Grand Haven, Mi 49417 616-846-9400 Grand Haven, Mi 49417 Grand Haven, Mi 49417 ORDER ASSIGNING ASSETS IT IS ORDERED that the property described above is assigned as follows: a. for funeral and burial expenses, \$ 3,855.00 to the John P. Harvey Trust Name b. to the surviving spouse, c. to the following heirs in the stated proportions. For 63 days from the date of this order, the share of each heir other than a surviving spouse or minor child shall be subject to any unsatisfied debt of the decedent up to the value of property received through this order. 3/14/2016 Address Grand Haven, Mi 49417	NAME	AGE	RELATIONSHIP		ADDRESS	
Please see attached. Street address City State Zip				Street address		
Please see attached. Street address City State Zip I REQUEST that the property listed above be assigned as follows: a. for funeral and burial expenses, \$ 3,855.00 to the John P. Harvey Trust				City	State	Zip
City State Zp	Please see attached.					
REQUEST that the property listed above be assigned as follows:				Street address		
a. for funeral and burial expenses, \$ 3,855.00 to the John P. Harvey Trust Name to				City	State	Zip
a. for funeral and burial expenses, \$ 3,855.00 to the John P. Harvey Trust Name to						
a. for funeral and burial expenses, \$ 3,855.00 to the John P. Harvey Trust Name to	menter that the surface of the sale	-6 b	and an Saltzuna			
to Name Description to the surviving spouse, C. to the following heirs in the stated proportions,	I REQUEST that the property listed	:*				
to Name Description to the surviving spouse, C. to the following heirs in the stated proportions,	a. for funeral and burial expenses	enses, \$ <u>3,8</u>	55.00 to	the John P. Harvey Trust	,\$	
b. to the surviving spouse, c. to the following heirs in the stated proportions, cclare under the penalties of perjury that this petition has been examined by me and that its contents are true to the st of my information, knowledge, and belief. Late Late Description of Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	to.			to		
c. to the following heirs in the stated proportions, eclare under the penalties of perjury that this petition has been examined by me and that its contents are true to the st of my information, knowledge, and belief.	Name			Name		
eclare under the penalties of perjury that this petition has been examined by me and that its contents are true to the strot my information, knowledge, and belief. Content of the cont	b. to the surviving spouse,					
eclare under the penalties of perjury that this petition has been examined by me and that its contents are true to the strot my information, knowledge, and belief: Comparison	☐ c. to the following heirs in th	e stated proporti	ons.	ma , ma miliosopa maaan ma laba daab.		
eclare under the penalties of perjury that this petition has been examined by me and that its contents are true to the stormy information, knowledge, and belief. Competition						
Stormy information, knowledge, and belief. Content of the Conte						
February 3.4, 2016 Date February 3.4, 2016 Support Successor Trustee Support Successor Tr						ř., .
February 3 4 2016 Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date			n has been examine	d by me and that its cont	ents are true to ti	he
Date bert E. Robbins P37827 Ber no. Petitioner signature Kenneth R. Lampe, of Successor Trustee 509 Franklin Ave Address and Haven, Mi 49417 616-846-9400 Great Haven, Mi 49417 Felephone no. City, state, zip ORDER ASSIGNING ASSETS IT IS ORDERED that the property described above is assigned as follows: a. for funeral and burial expenses, \$ 3,855.00 to the John P. Harvey Trust Name to Name b. to the surviving spouse, c. to the following heirs in the stated proportions, For 63 days from the date of this order, the share of each heir other than a surviving spouse or minor child shall be subject to any unsatisfied debt of the decedent up to the value of property received through this order. 3/14/2016 MARK A. FEVEN - P32369 - PROBATE COURT LOGGE Barriand Assignment of the potential court logge Barriand Court logge	it of my information, knowledge, and	belief.				
Date bert E. Robbins bert E. Robbins P37827 Bar no. Petitioner signature Kenneth R. Lampe, of Successor Trustee 509 Franklin Ave Address and Haven, Mi 49417 616-846-9400 Grand Haven, Mi 49417 Felephone no. ORDER ASSIGNING ASSETS IT IS ORDERED that the property described above is assigned as follows: \[\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	Robert & Kobben	-9	Febru	ary 24 2016		
State Stat			Date	1/ 1/ 0	_/	
State Stat	bert E. Robbins		P37827	Kind B	lenge_	
Address rand Haven, MI 49417 616-846-9400 Grand Haven, MI 49417 616-846-490 y, state, zip Telephone no. City, state, zip ORDER ASSIGNING ASSETS IT IS ORDERED that the property described above is assigned as follows: a. for funeral and burial expenses, \$ 3,855.00 to the John P. Harvey Trust Name b. to the surviving spouse, c. to the following heirs in the stated proportions, For 63 days from the date of this order, the share of each heir other than a surviving spouse or minor child shall be subject to any unsatisfied debt of the decedent up to the value of property received through this order. 3/14/2016 MARK & Feren P32396 PRIOBACT COURT JUDGE Bart MARK & Feren P32396 PRIOBACT COURT JUDGE Bart	me (type or print)				impe, 96-Successor	Trustee
rand Haven, Mi 49417 616-846-9400 Grand Haven, Mi 49417 616-846-490 y, state, zip Telephone no. City, state, zip Telephone n						
ORDER ASSIGNING ASSETS IT IS ORDERED that the property described above is assigned as follows: a. for funeral and burial expenses, \$ 3,855.00 to the John P. Harvey Trust Name to Name b. to the surviving spouse, c. to the following heirs in the stated proportions, For 63 days from the date of this order, the share of each heir other than a surviving spouse or minor child shall be subject to any unsatisfied debt of the decedent up to the value of property received through this order. 3/14/2016 MARK A. FEYEN - P32369 - PROBATE COURT JOGE MARK A. FEY	CIE33					
IT IS ORDERED that the property described above is assigned as follows:	and Haven MI 49417	616-8	46-9400 Grand	d Haven, MI 49417		616-846-490
IT IS ORDERED that the property described above is assigned as follows: a. for funeral and burial expenses, \$ 3,855.00 to the John P. Harvey Trust Name						616-846-490 Telephone n
a. for funeral and burial expenses, \$ 3,855.00 to the John P. Harvey Trust to		Telep	phone no. City, s	late, zip		616-846-490 7/3 Telephone n
to	y, state, zip	Telep	ohone no. City, s DER ASSIGNING	ate, zip ASSETS	o in	616-846-490 Telephone n
to	y, state, zip	Telep	ohone no. City, s DER ASSIGNING	ate, zip ASSETS		616-846-490 Telephone n
Name b. to the surviving spouse.		Teler ORE described above	ohone no. City, s DER ASSIGNING e is assigned as folic	aste, zip ASSETS ows:	Mas.	616-846-490 Telephone n
Name b. to the surviving spouse.	y, state, zip IT IS ORDERED that the property	Teler ORE described above	ohone no. City, s DER ASSIGNING e is assigned as folic	ASSETS ws: the John P. Harvey Trust	Mas.	616-846-490 Telephone n
For 63 days from the date of this order, the share of each heir other than a surviving spouse or minor child shall be subject to any unsatisfied debt of the decedent up to the value of property received through this order. 3/14/2016 3/14/2016 MARK A. FEYEN - P32369 - PROBATE COURT JUDGE Bar 13/14/2016 - 9:18 AM - OTTAWA COUNTY - E-SIGNATURE	y, state, zip IT IS ORDERED that the property ⊠ a. for funeral and burial exp	Teler ORE described above	ohone no. City, s DER ASSIGNING is assigned as folious 55.00 to	ASSETS ows: the John P. Harvey Trust Name	Mas.	616-846-490 Telephone n
For 63 days from the date of this order, the share of each helr other than a surviving spouse or minor child shall be subject to any unsatisfied debt of the decedent up to the value of property received through this order. 3/14/2016 3/14/2016 MARK A. FEYEN - P32369 - PROBATE COURT JUDGE Bart 3/14/2016 - 9:18 AM - OTTAWA COUNTY - E-SIGNATURE	y, state, zip IT IS ORDERED that the property a. for funeral and burial exp	Teler ORE described above	ohone no. City, s DER ASSIGNING is assigned as folious 55.00 to	ASSETS ws: the John P. Harvey Trust Name to		616-846-490 Telephone n
For 63 days from the date of this order, the share of each heir other than a surviving spouse or minor child shall be subject to any unsatisfied debt of the decedent up to the value of property received through this order. 3/14/2016 3/14/2016 MARK A. FEYEN - P32369 - PROBATE COURT JUDGE BARY 3/14/2016 - 9:18 AM - OTTAWA COUNTY - E-SIGNATURE	y, state, zip IT IS ORDERED that the property a. for funeral and burial exp to Name	Teler ORE described above	ohone no. City, s DER ASSIGNING is assigned as folious 55.00 to	ASSETS ws: the John P. Harvey Trust Name to		616-846-490 Telephone no
be subject to any unsatisfied debt of the decedent up to the value of property received through this order. 3/14/2016 3/14/2016 MARK A. FEYEN - P32369 - PROBATE COURT JUDGE BATT 3/14/2016 - 9:18 AM - OTTAWA COUNTY - E-SIGNATURE	y, state, zip IT IS ORDERED that the property a. for funeral and burial exp to Name b. to the surviving spouse,	Telep ORE described above enses, \$ 3.8	ohone no. City, s DER ASSIGNING e is assigned as folio 55.00 to , and \$	ASSETS ws: the John P. Harvey Trust Name to		616-846-490 Telephone no
be subject to any unsatisfied debt of the decedent up to the value of property received through this order. 3/14/2016 3/14/2016 MARK A. FEYEN - P32369 - PROBATE COURT JUDGE BAY 3/14/2016 - 9:18 AM OTTAWA COUNTY - E-SIGNATURE	y, state, zip IT IS ORDERED that the property a. for funeral and burial exp to Name b. to the surviving spouse,	Telep ORE described above enses, \$ 3.8	ohone no. City, s DER ASSIGNING e is assigned as folio 55.00 to , and \$	ASSETS ws: the John P. Harvey Trust Name to		616-846-490 Telephone n
be subject to any unsatisfied debt of the decedent up to the value of property received through this order. 3/14/2016 3/14/2016 MARK A. FEYEN - P32369 - PROBATE COURT JUDGE BAY 13/14/2016 - 9:18 AM OTTAWA COUNTY - E-SIGNATURE	y, state, zip IT IS ORDERED that the property a. for funeral and burial exp to Name b. to the surviving spouse,	Telep ORE described above enses, \$ 3.8	ohone no. City, s DER ASSIGNING e is assigned as folio 55.00 to , and \$	ASSETS ws: the John P. Harvey Trust Name to		616-846-49i Telephone n
be subject to any unsatisfied debt of the decedent up to the value of property received through this order. 3/14/2016 3/14/2016 MARK A. FEYEN - P32369 - PROBATE COURT JUDGE BATT 3/14/2016 - 9:18 AM - OTTAWA COUNTY - E-SIGNATURE	y, state, zip IT IS ORDERED that the property a. for funeral and burial exp to Name b. to the surviving spouse,	Telep ORE described above enses, \$ 3.8	ohone no. City, s DER ASSIGNING e is assigned as folio 55.00 to , and \$	ASSETS ws: the John P. Harvey Trust Name to		616-846-490 Telephone no
3/14/2016	y, state, zip IT IS ORDERED that the property a. for funeral and burial exp to Name b. to the surviving spouse, c. to the following heirs in the	Telep ORE described above senses, \$ 3.6	ohone no. City, s DER ASSIGNING a is assigned as folio 55.00 to , and \$ ions,	ASSETS www. the John P. Harvey Trust Name to Na	ime	Telephone n
3/14/2016 9:18 AM P323 ste	y, state, zip IT IS ORDERED that the property a. for funeral and burial exp to Name b. to the surviving spouse, c. to the following heirs in the	Telep ORE described above senses, \$ 3.8	DER ASSIGNING Is assigned as folious S5.00 to Income, and \$ Items	ASSETS ws: the John P. Harvey Trust Name to Na other than a surviving s	arne apouse or minor	Telephone n
MARK A. FEYEN - P32369 - PROBATE COURT JUDGE Bar 3/14/2016 - 9:38 AM - OTTAWA COUNTY - E-SIGNATURE	y, state, zip IT IS ORDERED that the property a. for funeral and burial exp to Name b. to the surviving spouse, c. to the following heirs in the	Telep ORE described above senses, \$ 3.8	DER ASSIGNING Is assigned as folious S5.00 to Income, and \$ Items	ASSETS ws: the John P. Harvey Trust Name to Na other than a surviving s	arne apouse or minor	Telephone n
3/14/2016 - 9:18 AM - OTTAWA COUNTY - E-SIGNATURE	IT IS ORDERED that the property a. for funeral and burial exp to Name b. to the surviving spouse, c. to the following heirs in the	Telep ORE described above senses, \$ 3.8	DER ASSIGNING Is assigned as folious S5.00 to Income, and \$ Items	ASSETS ws: the John P. Harvey Trust Name to Na other than a surviving s	ame spouse or minor d through this o	child shall
certify that I have compared this copy with the original on file and that it is a correct copy of the original.	y, state, zip IT IS ORDERED that the property it a. for funeral and burial exp to Name it b. to the surviving spouse, it c. to the following heirs in the for 63 days from the date of be subject to any unsatisfier.	Telep ORE described above senses, \$ 3.8	DER ASSIGNING Is assigned as folious S5.00 to Income, and \$ Items	other than a surviving salue of property receive	ame spouse or minor d through this o	child shall rder.
A STANDARD CONTRACTOR OF THE STANDARD CONTRACTOR	IT IS ORDERED that the property a. for funeral and burial exp to Name b. to the surviving spouse, c. to the following heirs in the	Telep ORE described above senses, \$ 3.8	DER ASSIGNING Is assigned as folious S5.00 to Income, and \$ Items	ASSETS PWS: the John P. Harvey Trust Name to Na other than a surviving s alue of property receive Mark A. Feyen - P32369 - PROE	apouse or minor d through this o	child shall rder.
	IT IS ORDERED that the property a. for funeral and burial exp to Name b. to the surviving spouse, c. to the following heirs in the For 63 days from the date of be subject to any unsatisfied	Telep ORE described above penses, \$ 3.8 ne stated proport if this order, the id debt of the de	DER ASSIGNING Is is assigned as folious, and \$ Is share of each helicecedent up to the very state of	ASSETS PWS: the John P. Harvey Trust Name to Na other than a surviving s alue of property receive ASK A. FEYEN - P32369 - PROE (2016 - 9:18 AM : OTTAWA CO	apouse or minor d through this o	child shall rder.
te Deputy register	IT IS ORDERED that the property a. for funeral and burial exp to Name b. to the surviving spouse, c. to the following heirs in the For 63 days from the date of be subject to any unsatisfied the sertify that I have compared this copy	Telep ORE described above penses, \$ 3.8 ne stated proport if this order, the id debt of the de	DER ASSIGNING a is assigned as folice 155.00 to 155.00 to 160. I and \$ 160. I share of each heir ecedent up to the volume of t	ASSETS PWS: the John P. Harvey Trust Name to Na other than a surviving s alue of property receive ASK A. FEYEN - P32369 - PROE (2016 - 9:18 AM : OTTAWA CO	apouse or minor d through this o	child shall rder.

PATENT REEL: 038991 FRAME: 0963

PETITION AND ORDER FOR ASSIGNMENT

Estate of John P. Harvey

Attachment Sheet

5. Names and addresses of surviving spouse and/or heirs:

NAME	AGE RELATIO	NSHIP ADDRESS
Lynne A. Boezaart	Adult Daughte	17220 Quail Creek Dr., Spring Lake, MI 49456
Dennis Harvey	Adult Son	1760 Hyde #3, San Francisco, CA 94109
Ann Harvey	Adult Daughte	r 1700 Robbins Rd, #14, Grand Haven, MI 49417

PATENT REEL: 038991 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 06/23/2016